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EVENT 101 Female 09 Yrs/Over 100m Butterfly   

09 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   WA Pts  50 
1. Delphis LAW 9 Co St Albans   2:11.99   68   1:00.41 

10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   WA Pts  50 
1. Sakura YAMADA-ORR 10 Co St Albans   1:31.35   207     42.63 
2. Amélie DESMEULES 10 Verulam   1:35.67   180     45.08 
3. Sarah APOSTOL 10 Epping For't   1:45.99   132  - 
4. Lila ROSEBLADE 10 Verulam   1:55.71   101     54.58 
  Haylie FREW-COSTA 10 Potters Bar  DQ 8. 4         

11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   WA Pts  50 
1. Angela PERVANA 11 Potters Bar   1:21.39   292     38.35 
2. Savannah SMITH 11 Potters Bar   1:30.17   215     41.30 
3. Lois WOOTTON 11 Epping For't   1:32.85   197     41.44 
4. Addison SUMMERS 11 Co St Albans   1:36.90   173     44.74 
5. Zara BELNIKOFF 11 Epping For't   1:40.87   153     45.62 
6. Kaliah SENMIZRAP 11 Potters Bar   2:05.92   79     52.78 
  Hannah JUNOR 11 Hitchin  DQ 8. 2         

12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   WA Pts  50 
1. Olivia CROFT 12 Cheshunt   1:23.90   267     39.39 
2. Daphne AZIZ 12 Potters Bar   1:24.02   266  - 
3. Elise DOTCHIN 12 Co St Albans   1:26.53   243  - 
4. Maya MALIN 12 Epping For't   1:31.39   206     40.17 
5. Elizabeth GORE 12 Epping For't   1:31.47   206     42.04 

13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   WA Pts  50 
1. Tehya ROBERTON 13 Co St Albans   1:18.20   330  - 
2. Niamh HOLLAND 13 Hitchin   1:19.71   311  - 
3. Tiana TSANG 13 Co St Albans   1:25.28   254  - 
4. Rose NASH 13 Cheshunt   1:32.25   201     43.16 
  Annabella KERRY 13 Verulam  DNC      
  Isla FINLAYSON 13 Hitchin  DNC      

14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   WA Pts  50 
1. Phoebe WEIGHT 14 Cheshunt   1:25.32   254  - 
2. Evelyn BULLEN 14 Cheshunt   1:26.31   245  - 

15 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   WA Pts  50 
1. Isabel MULLINGS 15 Cheshunt   1:23.69   269  - 
2. Anna OMAHEN 15 Potters Bar   1:27.07   239     37.64 
3. An Clementine SO 15 Verulam   1:33.40   193     43.01 
  Ella SQUIRE 15 Potters Bar  DNC      

16 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   WA Pts  50 
1. Sophie CLARK 19 Hitchin   1:11.34   434  - 
# 

EVENT 102 Open/Male 09 /Over 100m Butterfly   

09 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   WA Pts  50 
1. John HOMAN-DALY 9 Co St Albans   1:40.92   106     47.08 
2. William MARSHALL 9 Cheshunt   1:43.26   99     46.38 
  Zachary AVRAMENKO 9 Potters Bar  DNC      

10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   WA Pts  50 
1. James NELSON 10 Co St Albans   1:41.38   104     47.77 
2. Atticus WALTERS GOW 10 Co St Albans   1:46.50   90     49.11 
3. Archie DAWSON 10 Hitchin   1:52.34   76     46.63 

11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   WA Pts  50 
1. Lok Ya WONG 11 Co St Albans   1:35.87   123     43.47 
2. Marcus FECHETE 11 Epping For't   1:39.89   109     45.39 
3. Murad MAKHKAMOV 11 Potters Bar   1:47.04   88     47.51 

13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   WA Pts  50 
1. Hughie LOE 13 Epping For't   1:18.93   221     38.35 
2. Adithya BANGERA 13 Epping For't   1:31.84   140     43.88 

14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   WA Pts  50 
1. Mikhail ZHARINOV 14 Hitchin   1:12.23   289     33.21 
2. Joshua DILCHAND 14 Epping For't   1:14.97   258     33.99 
3. Zachary BAIL 14 Hitchin   1:15.08   257     35.36 
4. Alexander BELNIKOFF 14 Epping For't   1:18.07   229     37.49 
5. Alexandru APOSTOL 14 Epping For't   1:20.91   205     38.24 

15 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   WA Pts  50 
1. Billy CYL 15 Ware   1:02.39   449     28.81 
2. Alexey PARILOV 15 Cheshunt   1:14.97   258     35.21 
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16 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   WA Pts  50 
1. Alfie BULLOCK 16 Cheshunt   1:10.73   308     29.94 
 
 

EVENT 103 Female 09 Yrs/Over 50m Freestyle    

09 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   WA Pts  
1. Cassie BONNER 9 Epping For't     34.62   290  
2. Chloe WIMPENNY 9 Cheshunt     37.49   228  
3. Florence GILL 9 Epping For't     39.06   202  
4. Alexa WILLIAMS 9 Epping For't     42.98   151  
5. Freya PINDER 9 Verulam     43.55   145  
6. Asayoma SOWHO 9 Co St Albans     44.67   135  
7. Imogen DOUGLAS 9 Co St Albans     45.34   129  
8. Elle EDWARD 9 Co St Albans     47.64   111  
9. Delphis LAW 9 Co St Albans     48.26   107  
10. Lauren EATOCK 9 Cheshunt     48.99   102  
10. Elissia WILLIAMS 9 Co St Albans     48.99   102  
12. Beatrice STEWART 9 Co St Albans     50.13   95  
13. Karen GLEESON 9 Potters Bar     51.98   85  
14. Annabel PASCOE 9 Co St Albans     52.20   84  
15. Ciara SQUIRES 9 Hitchin     54.81   73  

10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   WA Pts  
1. Ashleigh WORTH 10 Ware     33.46   321  
1. Charlotte DIXON 10 Hitchin     33.46   321  
3. Amélie DESMEULES 10 Verulam     34.41   295  
4. Scarlett OMAND 10 Cheshunt     34.46   294  
5. Elsie COLE 10 Epping For't     35.26   275  
6. Gabriella SALES 10 Epping For't     35.49   269  
7. Josephine FOSTER 10 Epping For't     36.73   243  
8. Niamh TUSON 10 Epping For't     37.79   223  
9. Georgia MILLER 10 Ware     38.56   210  
10. Penny HODGSON 10 Co St Albans     39.00   203  
11. Kya SIVANATHAN 10 Potters Bar     39.57   194  
12. Molly PRATT 10 Epping For't     39.65   193  
13. Eloisa KERRY 10 Verulam     39.82   190  
14. Audrina PATEL 10 Hitchin     40.29   184  
15. Lila ROSEBLADE 10 Verulam     40.78   177  
16. Amber LUCAS 10 Epping For't     41.17   172  
17. L KURUKULASOORIYA 10 Epping For't     41.25   171  
18. Emilia QUADRI 10 Epping For't     41.69   166  
19. Emma TODD 10 Potters Bar     42.24   159  
20. Farah BEHVANDI 10 Co St Albans     43.29   148  
21. ELOISE TURNER 10 Cheshunt     43.38   147  
22. Amelie MURRAY 10 Epping For't     43.63   145  
23. Phoebe HOLLAND 10 Potters Bar     44.97   132  
24. AMBER HUGHES 10 Cheshunt     45.69   126  
25. Isla BAUTISTA 10 Epping For't     49.73   98  
  Zuzanna GOLEBIOWSKA 10 Potters Bar  DNC     

11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   WA Pts  
1. Katie BRAZIL 11 Potters Bar     32.38   355  
2. Olivia DANIEL 11 Verulam     32.62   347  
3. Sophie TOM 11 Ware     32.80   341  
4. Mariella THORNE 11 Ware     32.95   337  
5. Savannah SMITH 11 Potters Bar     33.21   329  
6. Angela PERVANA 11 Potters Bar     33.35   325  
7. Lucinda FOSTER 11 Epping For't     34.18   301  
8. Amelia BAIL 11 Hitchin     34.21   301  
9. Lotta OMAHEN 11 Potters Bar     35.47   270  
10. Nina VITTUR 11 Verulam     35.62   266  
11. Viola GRAY 11 Co St Albans     35.68   265  
12. Freja THOMPSON 11 Potters Bar     37.05   237  
13. Tabitha GEEKIE 11 Potters Bar     37.17   234  
14. Gracie TREADAWAY 11 Cheshunt     37.28   232  
15. Ella PINDER 11 Verulam     37.63   226  
16. Ava FLETCHER 11 Cheshunt     37.97   220  
17. Hannah JUNOR 11 Hitchin     38.31   214  
18. Summer DINGLEY 11 Hitchin     39.40   197  
19. Scarlett-Rae FARR 11 Cheshunt     40.64   179  
20. Isabel BALL 11 Cheshunt     40.69   178  
21. Kaliah SENMIZRAP 11 Potters Bar     41.76   165  
22. Phoebe LE GRYS 11 Ware     42.46   157  
23. Florence MARSHALL 11 Cheshunt     42.56   156  
24. Scarlett CATHERALL 11 Epping For't     42.63   155  
25. Lily-rose FARR 11 Cheshunt     43.05   151  
26. Ana FREEMAN 11 Epping For't     44.28   138  
27. Beatrix BLANSHARD 11 Hitchin     44.63   135  
  Zahra GAUGHAN 11 Potters Bar  DNC     
  Amelie FINLAYSON 11 Hitchin  DNC     
  Shreya PRASHANTH 11 Verulam  DNC     
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12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   WA Pts  
1. Emily BYRNE 12 Hitchin     33.40   323  
2. Amélie JENKINS 12 Ware     33.86   310  
3. Daphne AZIZ 12 Potters Bar     34.13   303  
4. Millie TAYLOR 12 Cheshunt     34.92   283  
5. Amelia WOODE 12 Hitchin     35.65   266  
6. Bethany JOBSON 12 Epping For't     35.85   261  
7. Helena FULBROOK 12 Epping For't     35.96   259  
8. Amelie MCGOWAN 12 Hitchin     36.69   244  
9. Mia HILLMAN 12 Cheshunt     38.11   217  
10. Chloe FIRTH 12 Epping For't     38.24   215  
11. Jessica TURNER 12 Cheshunt     39.21   199  
12. Chloe SHEMMINGS 12 Epping For't     39.65   193  
13. Evie HOPKINS 12 Cheshunt     46.93   116  
  Marianna MORA SALCEDO 12 Potters Bar  DNC     

13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   WA Pts  
1. Mia NELSON 13 Cheshunt     30.12   441  
2. Tehya ROBERTON 13 Co St Albans     30.84   411  
3. Jessica HUTCHINS 13 Ware     30.88   409  
4. Lilia THORNE 13 Ware     31.01   404  
5. Niamh HOLLAND 13 Hitchin     31.29   393  
6. Peggy EDWARDS 13 Co St Albans     31.51   385  
7. Florence FAUSSET 13 Hitchin     32.40   354  
8. Tiana TSANG 13 Co St Albans     33.01   335  
9. Mia SULLIVAN 13 Hitchin     33.16   330  
10. Amelie STREET 13 Ware     33.22   328  
11. Bella HOWARD 13 Ware     33.81   311  
12. Izzy LE GRYS 13 Ware     34.15   302  
13. Sophia ILOAIA 13 Epping For't     34.28   299  
14. Faye LEGGETT 13 Ware     34.39   296  
15. FRANKIE BARTUP 13 Cheshunt     34.72   288  
16. Lois GODDARD 13 Cheshunt     34.77   286  
17. Eloise RIDGE 13 Potters Bar     35.99   258  
18. Liv BAUTISTA 13 Epping For't     36.28   252  
19. Lyla PAYNE 13 Epping For't     36.78   242  
20. Harriette TEMPLE 13 Hitchin     38.11   217  
21. Hannah EDGELL 13 Verulam     40.19   185  
  Isla FINLAYSON 13 Hitchin  DNC     

14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   WA Pts  
1. Ellie KEELING 14 Ware     29.75   457  
2. Jessica MACKENZIE 14 Hitchin     31.16   398  
3. Jeyda FAIK 14 Epping For't     31.21   396  
4. Maya ROBU 14 Cheshunt     31.69   378  
5. Emily CLARKE 14 Ware     32.12   363  
6. Phoebe WEIGHT 14 Cheshunt     32.23   360  
7. Ailie TO 14 Ware     32.25   359  
8. Mya VELI 14 Verulam     32.40   354  
9. Evelyn BULLEN 14 Cheshunt     33.52   320  
10. Louisa KOSHELEVA 14 Epping For't     34.68   289  
11. Martha DINLEY 14 Hitchin     38.52   210  
12. Amelie THOMAS - MORBEY 14 Ware     39.49   195  
  Isobella EDWARDS 14 Potters Bar  DNC     
  Taiyon TUCKEY 14 Hitchin  DNC     

15 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   WA Pts  
1. Isabel MULLINGS 15 Cheshunt     32.17   362  
2. Amy LIDDIARD 15 Ware     33.53   319  
3. An Clementine SO 15 Verulam     34.88   284  
4. Imogen BROWN 15 Potters Bar     37.25   233  
5. Katherine KINCAID 15 Verulam     37.52   228  
6. Tia SHAMSHOOM 15 Cheshunt     43.16   149  
  Ella SQUIRE 15 Potters Bar  DNC     

16 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   WA Pts  
1. Rachael CARPENTER 16 Ware     29.33   477  
2. Polly MUNSON 17 Cheshunt     30.08   442  
3. Molly BARTUP 16 Cheshunt     31.24   395  
4. Kathmarl KLIS FARFAN 18 Epping For't     32.53   350  
5. Zara URUS 16 Potters Bar     34.57   291  
  Jessica DRURY 16 Hitchin  DNC     

Open Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   WA Pts  
1. Rachael CARPENTER 16 Ware     29.33   477  
2. Ellie KEELING 14 Ware     29.75   457  
3. Polly MUNSON 17 Cheshunt     30.08   442  
4. Mia NELSON 13 Cheshunt     30.12   441  
5. Tehya ROBERTON 13 Co St Albans     30.84   411  
6. Jessica HUTCHINS 13 Ware     30.88   409  
7. Lilia THORNE 13 Ware     31.01   404  
8. Jessica MACKENZIE 14 Hitchin     31.16   398  
9. Jeyda FAIK 14 Epping For't     31.21   396  
10. Molly BARTUP 16 Cheshunt     31.24   395  
11. Niamh HOLLAND 13 Hitchin     31.29   393  
12. Peggy EDWARDS 13 Co St Albans     31.51   385  
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13. Maya ROBU 14 Cheshunt     31.69   378  
14. Emily CLARKE 14 Ware     32.12   363  
15. Isabel MULLINGS 15 Cheshunt     32.17   362  
16. Phoebe WEIGHT 14 Cheshunt     32.23   360  
17. Ailie TO 14 Ware     32.25   359  
18. Katie BRAZIL 11 Potters Bar     32.38   355  
19. Mya VELI 14 Verulam     32.40   354  
19. Florence FAUSSET 13 Hitchin     32.40   354  
21. Kathmarl KLIS FARFAN 18 Epping For't     32.53   350  
22. Olivia DANIEL 11 Verulam     32.62   347  
23. Sophie TOM 11 Ware     32.80   341  
24. Mariella THORNE 11 Ware     32.95   337  
25. Tiana TSANG 13 Co St Albans     33.01   335  
26. Mia SULLIVAN 13 Hitchin     33.16   330  
27. Savannah SMITH 11 Potters Bar     33.21   329  
28. Amelie STREET 13 Ware     33.22   328  
29. Angela PERVANA 11 Potters Bar     33.35   325  
30. Emily BYRNE 12 Hitchin     33.40   323  
31. Ashleigh WORTH 10 Ware     33.46   321  
31. Charlotte DIXON 10 Hitchin     33.46   321  
33. Evelyn BULLEN 14 Cheshunt     33.52   320  
34. Amy LIDDIARD 15 Ware     33.53   319  
35. Bella HOWARD 13 Ware     33.81   311  
36. Amélie JENKINS 12 Ware     33.86   310  
37. Daphne AZIZ 12 Potters Bar     34.13   303  
38. Izzy LE GRYS 13 Ware     34.15   302  
39. Lucinda FOSTER 11 Epping For't     34.18   301  
40. Amelia BAIL 11 Hitchin     34.21   301  
41. Sophia ILOAIA 13 Epping For't     34.28   299  
42. Faye LEGGETT 13 Ware     34.39   296  
43. Amélie DESMEULES 10 Verulam     34.41   295  
44. Scarlett OMAND 10 Cheshunt     34.46   294  
45. Zara URUS 16 Potters Bar     34.57   291  
46. Cassie BONNER 9 Epping For't     34.62   290  
47. Louisa KOSHELEVA 14 Epping For't     34.68   289  
48. FRANKIE BARTUP 13 Cheshunt     34.72   288  
49. Lois GODDARD 13 Cheshunt     34.77   286  
50. An Clementine SO 15 Verulam     34.88   284  
51. Millie TAYLOR 12 Cheshunt     34.92   283  
52. Elsie COLE 10 Epping For't     35.26   275  
53. Lotta OMAHEN 11 Potters Bar     35.47   270  
54. Gabriella SALES 10 Epping For't     35.49   269  
55. Nina VITTUR 11 Verulam     35.62   266  
56. Amelia WOODE 12 Hitchin     35.65   266  
57. Viola GRAY 11 Co St Albans     35.68   265  
58. Bethany JOBSON 12 Epping For't     35.85   261  
59. Helena FULBROOK 12 Epping For't     35.96   259  
60. Eloise RIDGE 13 Potters Bar     35.99   258  
61. Liv BAUTISTA 13 Epping For't     36.28   252  
62. Amelie MCGOWAN 12 Hitchin     36.69   244  
63. Josephine FOSTER 10 Epping For't     36.73   243  
64. Lyla PAYNE 13 Epping For't     36.78   242  
65. Freja THOMPSON 11 Potters Bar     37.05   237  
66. Tabitha GEEKIE 11 Potters Bar     37.17   234  
67. Imogen BROWN 15 Potters Bar     37.25   233  
68. Gracie TREADAWAY 11 Cheshunt     37.28   232  
69. Chloe WIMPENNY 9 Cheshunt     37.49   228  
70. Katherine KINCAID 15 Verulam     37.52   228  
71. Ella PINDER 11 Verulam     37.63   226  
72. Niamh TUSON 10 Epping For't     37.79   223  
73. Ava FLETCHER 11 Cheshunt     37.97   220  
74. Mia HILLMAN 12 Cheshunt     38.11   217  
74. Harriette TEMPLE 13 Hitchin     38.11   217  
76. Chloe FIRTH 12 Epping For't     38.24   215  
77. Hannah JUNOR 11 Hitchin     38.31   214  
78. Martha DINLEY 14 Hitchin     38.52   210  
79. Georgia MILLER 10 Ware     38.56   210  
80. Penny HODGSON 10 Co St Albans     39.00   203  
81. Florence GILL 9 Epping For't     39.06   202  
82. Jessica TURNER 12 Cheshunt     39.21   199  
83. Summer DINGLEY 11 Hitchin     39.40   197  
84. Amelie THOMAS - MORBEY 14 Ware     39.49   195  
85. Kya SIVANATHAN 10 Potters Bar     39.57   194  
86. Molly PRATT 10 Epping For't     39.65   193  
86. Chloe SHEMMINGS 12 Epping For't     39.65   193  
88. Eloisa KERRY 10 Verulam     39.82   190  
89. Hannah EDGELL 13 Verulam     40.19   185  
90. Audrina PATEL 10 Hitchin     40.29   184  
91. Scarlett-Rae FARR 11 Cheshunt     40.64   179  
92. Isabel BALL 11 Cheshunt     40.69   178  
93. Lila ROSEBLADE 10 Verulam     40.78   177  
94. Amber LUCAS 10 Epping For't     41.17   172  
95. L KURUKULASOORIYA 10 Epping For't     41.25   171  
96. Emilia QUADRI 10 Epping For't     41.69   166  
97. Kaliah SENMIZRAP 11 Potters Bar     41.76   165  
98. Emma TODD 10 Potters Bar     42.24   159  
99. Phoebe LE GRYS 11 Ware     42.46   157  
100. Florence MARSHALL 11 Cheshunt     42.56   156  
101. Scarlett CATHERALL 11 Epping For't     42.63   155  
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102. Alexa WILLIAMS 9 Epping For't     42.98   151  
103. Lily-rose FARR 11 Cheshunt     43.05   151  
104. Tia SHAMSHOOM 15 Cheshunt     43.16   149  
105. Farah BEHVANDI 10 Co St Albans     43.29   148  
106. ELOISE TURNER 10 Cheshunt     43.38   147  
107. Freya PINDER 9 Verulam     43.55   145  
108. Amelie MURRAY 10 Epping For't     43.63   145  
109. Ana FREEMAN 11 Epping For't     44.28   138  
110. Beatrix BLANSHARD 11 Hitchin     44.63   135  
111. Asayoma SOWHO 9 Co St Albans     44.67   135  
112. Phoebe HOLLAND 10 Potters Bar     44.97   132  
113. Imogen DOUGLAS 9 Co St Albans     45.34   129  
114. AMBER HUGHES 10 Cheshunt     45.69   126  
115. Evie HOPKINS 12 Cheshunt     46.93   116  
116. Elle EDWARD 9 Co St Albans     47.64   111  
117. Delphis LAW 9 Co St Albans     48.26   107  
118. Lauren EATOCK 9 Cheshunt     48.99   102  
118. Elissia WILLIAMS 9 Co St Albans     48.99   102  
120. Isla BAUTISTA 10 Epping For't     49.73   98  
121. Beatrice STEWART 9 Co St Albans     50.13   95  
122. Karen GLEESON 9 Potters Bar     51.98   85  
123. Annabel PASCOE 9 Co St Albans     52.20   84  
124. Ciara SQUIRES 9 Hitchin     54.81   73  
  Zahra GAUGHAN 11 Potters Bar  DNC     
  Marianna MORA SALCEDO 12 Potters Bar  DNC     
  Zuzanna GOLEBIOWSKA 10 Potters Bar  DNC     
  Amelie FINLAYSON 11 Hitchin  DNC     
  Shreya PRASHANTH 11 Verulam  DNC     
  Isobella EDWARDS 14 Potters Bar  DNC     
  Isla FINLAYSON 13 Hitchin  DNC     
  Jessica DRURY 16 Hitchin  DNC     
  Taiyon TUCKEY 14 Hitchin  DNC     
  Ella SQUIRE 15 Potters Bar  DNC     
 

EVENT 104 Open/Male 09 Yrs/Over 50m Freestyle 

09 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   WA Pts  
1. William MARSHALL 9 Cheshunt     36.90   163  
2. John HOMAN-DALY 9 Co St Albans     38.58   142  
3. Sebastian RAMA 9 Co St Albans     39.14   136  
4. William OXLEY 9 Co St Albans     39.50   132  
5. Arthur PROCTER 9 Co St Albans     40.29   125  
6. Anton BARANOV 9 Co St Albans     42.97   103  
7. Samuel ROBERTS 9 Co St Albans     43.86   97  
8. Dougie GRAINGER 9 Co St Albans     44.89   90  
9. Harry SHEMMINGS 9 Epping For't     48.98   69  
10. Ralph MISIR-YATES 9 Cheshunt     49.18   68  
11. William MACKIE 9 Hitchin     51.76   59  
12. Ariyan RAMJI 9 Potters Bar     52.70   55  
  Zachary AVRAMENKO 9 Potters Bar  DNC     
  Jude HAMILTON 9 Potters Bar  DNC     

10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   WA Pts  
1. James NELSON 10 Co St Albans     37.13   160  
2. Archie DAWSON 10 Hitchin     37.93   150  
3. Ari RUBENSTEIN 10 Potters Bar     39.91   128  
4. Adam CZERWINSKI 10 Potters Bar     40.18   126  
5. Luke PROCTER 10 Co St Albans     40.30   125  
6. Toby LEGGETT 10 Ware     41.27   116  
7. Joseph ADLER 10 Ware     41.29   116  
8. Adam BUSSMANN 10 Ware     42.40   107  
9. Jack BALL 10 Co St Albans     42.83   104  
10. Ernesto COPPOLA 10 Hitchin     43.05   102  
11. Payton SANDHU 10 Epping For't     43.24   101  
12. Nathan KOS 10 Potters Bar     44.27   94  
13. Evan CLARKE 10 Verulam     44.84   90  
14. Henry SELWAY-SMITH 10 Verulam     45.49   87  
15. Jack EATOCK 10 Cheshunt     47.37   77  
16. Zeno BHAVSAR 10 Potters Bar     52.50   56  

11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   WA Pts  
1. Liam THOMPSON 11 Hitchin     33.96   209  
2. Maxwell CARTER 11 Co St Albans     35.46   183  
3. Lok Ya WONG 11 Co St Albans     35.63   181  
4. Marcus FECHETE 11 Epping For't     35.88   177  
5. Arya ZOLFAGHARI 11 Epping For't     37.12   160  
6. Joshua ROBERTS 11 Co St Albans     37.17   159  
7. Tiam RASTI 11 Potters Bar     37.57   154  
8. FABIO GIAMBRONE 11 Cheshunt     37.61   154  
9. Patrick MCKEAVENEY 11 Cheshunt     37.97   149  
10. Renwa ARIA 11 Epping For't     38.53   143  
11. Samuel FALLAHNIA 11 Epping For't     38.72   141  
12. Teddy ROBERTS 11 Potters Bar     39.84   129  
13. James CHALLIS 11 Potters Bar     40.79   120  
14. Murad MAKHKAMOV 11 Potters Bar     40.97   119  
15. E GLADDING 11 Ware     41.46   114  
  Oscar WILSON 11 Potters Bar  DNC     
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  Charlie HAMILTON 11 Potters Bar  DNC     
  Albert HUEBLER 11 Ware  DQ 4. 4        

12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   WA Pts  
1. Ruslan SHIRAZ 12 Epping For't     32.88   230  
2. Ryan TODD 12 Potters Bar     34.04   207  
3. SONNY BULLOCK 12 Cheshunt     34.10   206  
4. Roberto AKINCI 12 Epping For't     34.17   205  
5. Emilian BORISOV 12 Potters Bar     34.75   195  
6. Adomas SATKEVICIUS 12 Cheshunt     35.38   185  
7. Frederick SHANKLAND 12 Epping For't     36.03   175  
8. Filip MALECKI 12 Potters Bar     36.31   171  
9. Jonas LAM 12 Verulam     36.73   165  
10. Noah KAY 12 Ware     38.47   143  
11. Luke BARTLETT 12 Cheshunt     40.06   127  

13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   WA Pts  
1. Luigi GIAMBRONE 13 Cheshunt     29.25   327  
2. Adithya BANGERA 13 Epping For't     31.61   259  
3. Mano BHAVSAR 13 Potters Bar     32.50   238  
4. Harry EARL 13 Ware     32.55   237  
5. Daniel HILLMAN 13 Cheshunt     32.76   233  
6. HARRISON SLAUGHTER 13 Cheshunt     32.85   231  
7. Joseph REED 13 Ware     33.68   214  
8. Archie CLARK 13 Co St Albans     34.40   201  
9. David KOS 13 Potters Bar     36.38   170  
10. Mithun MADHU 13 Potters Bar     42.30   108  
11. Sam HUNDLEBY 13 Ware     45.87   84  
  Dylan BAXTER 13 Hitchin  DNC     

14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   WA Pts  
1. Zachary BAIL 14 Hitchin     27.32   401  
2. Guangdi ZHU 14 Epping For't     27.71   385  
3. Mikhail ZHARINOV 14 Hitchin     27.77   382  
4. Ryan WIMPENNY 14 Cheshunt     29.25   327  
5. Milo BRETT 14 Hitchin     29.71   312  
6. Henry FISHER 14 Hitchin     29.92   305  
7. Finley BARBER 14 Potters Bar     29.96   304  
8. George WINTON 14 Hitchin     30.52   288  
9. James FULBROOK 14 Epping For't     30.87   278  
10. Max SLEZAK 14 Cheshunt     30.95   276  
11. Charlie LAVIN 14 Co St Albans     31.05   273  
12. Alexandru APOSTOL 14 Epping For't     31.84   253  
13. JAMES BRUNTON 14 Cheshunt     31.93   251  
14. Marin KOPRIVLENSKI 14 Cheshunt     32.51   238  
15. A GAVILANES PETRIK 14 Hitchin     40.79   120  
  Bodhi BECKETT 14 Hitchin  DNC     

15 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   WA Pts  
1. Billy CYL 15 Ware     27.14   409  
2. Alexey PARILOV 15 Cheshunt     29.64   314  
3. Jacob EDGELL 15 Verulam     30.60   285  
  Imtiaaz RAHMAN 15 Epping For't  DNC     

16 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   WA Pts  
1. Tommy LIDDIARD 18 Ware     24.66   546  
2. Maxx TO 17 Ware     26.07   462  
3. Alfie BULLOCK 16 Cheshunt     26.52   439  
4. Oliver TOM 16 Ware     27.68   386  
5. Harry LAWRENCE 18 Verulam     29.43   321  

Open Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   WA Pts  
1. Tommy LIDDIARD 18 Ware     24.66   546  
2. Maxx TO 17 Ware     26.07   462  
3. Alfie BULLOCK 16 Cheshunt     26.52   439  
4. Billy CYL 15 Ware     27.14   409  
5. Zachary BAIL 14 Hitchin     27.32   401  
6. Oliver TOM 16 Ware     27.68   386  
7. Guangdi ZHU 14 Epping For't     27.71   385  
8. Mikhail ZHARINOV 14 Hitchin     27.77   382  
9. Ryan WIMPENNY 14 Cheshunt     29.25   327  
9. Luigi GIAMBRONE 13 Cheshunt     29.25   327  
11. Harry LAWRENCE 18 Verulam     29.43   321  
12. Alexey PARILOV 15 Cheshunt     29.64   314  
13. Milo BRETT 14 Hitchin     29.71   312  
14. Henry FISHER 14 Hitchin     29.92   305  
15. Finley BARBER 14 Potters Bar     29.96   304  
16. George WINTON 14 Hitchin     30.52   288  
17. Jacob EDGELL 15 Verulam     30.60   285  
18. James FULBROOK 14 Epping For't     30.87   278  
19. Max SLEZAK 14 Cheshunt     30.95   276  
20. Charlie LAVIN 14 Co St Albans     31.05   273  
21. Adithya BANGERA 13 Epping For't     31.61   259  
22. Alexandru APOSTOL 14 Epping For't     31.84   253  
23. JAMES BRUNTON 14 Cheshunt     31.93   251  
24. Mano BHAVSAR 13 Potters Bar     32.50   238  
25. Marin KOPRIVLENSKI 14 Cheshunt     32.51   238  
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26. Harry EARL 13 Ware     32.55   237  
27. Daniel HILLMAN 13 Cheshunt     32.76   233  
28. HARRISON SLAUGHTER 13 Cheshunt     32.85   231  
29. Ruslan SHIRAZ 12 Epping For't     32.88   230  
30. Joseph REED 13 Ware     33.68   214  
31. Liam THOMPSON 11 Hitchin     33.96   209  
32. Ryan TODD 12 Potters Bar     34.04   207  
33. SONNY BULLOCK 12 Cheshunt     34.10   206  
34. Roberto AKINCI 12 Epping For't     34.17   205  
35. Archie CLARK 13 Co St Albans     34.40   201  
36. Emilian BORISOV 12 Potters Bar     34.75   195  
37. Adomas SATKEVICIUS 12 Cheshunt     35.38   185  
38. Maxwell CARTER 11 Co St Albans     35.46   183  
39. Lok Ya WONG 11 Co St Albans     35.63   181  
40. Marcus FECHETE 11 Epping For't     35.88   177  
41. Frederick SHANKLAND 12 Epping For't     36.03   175  
42. Filip MALECKI 12 Potters Bar     36.31   171  
43. David KOS 13 Potters Bar     36.38   170  
44. Jonas LAM 12 Verulam     36.73   165  
45. William MARSHALL 9 Cheshunt     36.90   163  
46. Arya ZOLFAGHARI 11 Epping For't     37.12   160  
47. James NELSON 10 Co St Albans     37.13   160  
48. Joshua ROBERTS 11 Co St Albans     37.17   159  
49. Tiam RASTI 11 Potters Bar     37.57   154  
50. FABIO GIAMBRONE 11 Cheshunt     37.61   154  
51. Archie DAWSON 10 Hitchin     37.93   150  
52. Patrick MCKEAVENEY 11 Cheshunt     37.97   149  
53. Noah KAY 12 Ware     38.47   143  
54. Renwa ARIA 11 Epping For't     38.53   143  
55. John HOMAN-DALY 9 Co St Albans     38.58   142  
56. Samuel FALLAHNIA 11 Epping For't     38.72   141  
57. Sebastian RAMA 9 Co St Albans     39.14   136  
58. William OXLEY 9 Co St Albans     39.50   132  
59. Teddy ROBERTS 11 Potters Bar     39.84   129  
60. Ari RUBENSTEIN 10 Potters Bar     39.91   128  
61. Luke BARTLETT 12 Cheshunt     40.06   127  
62. Adam CZERWINSKI 10 Potters Bar     40.18   126  
63. Arthur PROCTER 9 Co St Albans     40.29   125  
64. Luke PROCTER 10 Co St Albans     40.30   125  
65. James CHALLIS 11 Potters Bar     40.79   120  
65. A GAVILANES PETRIK 14 Hitchin     40.79   120  
67. Murad MAKHKAMOV 11 Potters Bar     40.97   119  
68. Toby LEGGETT 10 Ware     41.27   116  
69. Joseph ADLER 10 Ware     41.29   116  
70. E GLADDING 11 Ware     41.46   114  
71. Mithun MADHU 13 Potters Bar     42.30   108  
72. Adam BUSSMANN 10 Ware     42.40   107  
73. Jack BALL 10 Co St Albans     42.83   104  
74. Anton BARANOV 9 Co St Albans     42.97   103  
75. Ernesto COPPOLA 10 Hitchin     43.05   102  
76. Payton SANDHU 10 Epping For't     43.24   101  
77. Samuel ROBERTS 9 Co St Albans     43.86   97  
78. Nathan KOS 10 Potters Bar     44.27   94  
79. Evan CLARKE 10 Verulam     44.84   90  
80. Dougie GRAINGER 9 Co St Albans     44.89   90  
81. Henry SELWAY-SMITH 10 Verulam     45.49   87  
82. Sam HUNDLEBY 13 Ware     45.87   84  
83. Jack EATOCK 10 Cheshunt     47.37   77  
84. Harry SHEMMINGS 9 Epping For't     48.98   69  
85. Ralph MISIR-YATES 9 Cheshunt     49.18   68  
86. William MACKIE 9 Hitchin     51.76   59  
87. Zeno BHAVSAR 10 Potters Bar     52.50   56  
88. Ariyan RAMJI 9 Potters Bar     52.70   55  
  Zachary AVRAMENKO 9 Potters Bar  DNC     
  Bodhi BECKETT 14 Hitchin  DNC     
  Jude HAMILTON 9 Potters Bar  DNC     
  Oscar WILSON 11 Potters Bar  DNC     
  Dylan BAXTER 13 Hitchin  DNC     
  Charlie HAMILTON 11 Potters Bar  DNC     
  Imtiaaz RAHMAN 15 Epping For't  DNC     
  Albert HUEBLER 11 Ware  DQ 4. 4        
 
 

EVENT 105 Female 09 /Over 100m Breaststroke   

09 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   WA Pts  50 
1. Chloe WIMPENNY 9 Cheshunt   1:48.14   191     50.80 
2. Freya PINDER 9 Verulam   1:57.00   151     57.65 
3. Florence GILL 9 Epping For't   2:06.82   118   1:00.44 
4. Delphis LAW 9 Co St Albans   2:07.24   117   1:02.88 
5. Bronwyn HILL 9 Co St Albans   2:18.44   91   1:05.13 
6. Alexa WILLIAMS 9 Epping For't   2:18.47   91  - 
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10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   WA Pts  50 
1. Jessica BEDFORD 10 Co St Albans   1:41.44   232     48.09 
2. Amélie DESMEULES 10 Verulam   1:45.69   205     51.68 
3. Charlotte DIXON 10 Hitchin   1:48.32   190     51.07 
4. Niamh TUSON 10 Epping For't   1:53.96   163  - 
5. Sakura YAMADA-ORR 10 Co St Albans   1:54.52   161     55.62 
6. Penny HODGSON 10 Co St Albans   1:55.40   157     54.70 
7. Lila ROSEBLADE 10 Verulam   1:55.42   157     56.83 
8. Josephine FOSTER 10 Epping For't   1:57.01   151     56.63 
9. Audrina PATEL 10 Hitchin   2:01.04   136     58.03 
10. Emilia QUADRI 10 Epping For't   2:04.45   125     59.50 
11. Amber LUCAS 10 Epping For't   2:04.99   124     58.73 
12. Amelie MURRAY 10 Epping For't   2:05.12   123   1:00.59 
13. Farah BEHVANDI 10 Co St Albans   2:07.84   116  - 
14. Molly PRATT 10 Epping For't   2:25.17   79   1:07.29 
  AMBER HUGHES 10 Cheshunt  DQ 7. 1         

11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   WA Pts  50 
1. Katie BRAZIL 11 Potters Bar   1:27.45   362     40.16 
2. Mabel CORNELL 11 Hitchin   1:37.87   258     46.65 
3. Savannah SMITH 11 Potters Bar   1:38.40   254     49.14 
4. Lotta OMAHEN 11 Potters Bar   1:39.75   244     49.05 
5. Lucinda FOSTER 11 Epping For't   1:40.67   237     48.30 
6. Amelia BAIL 11 Hitchin   1:41.25   233     47.44 
7. Viola GRAY 11 Co St Albans   1:48.27   191     53.05 
8. Freja THOMPSON 11 Potters Bar   1:49.54   184     51.27 
9. Hannah JUNOR 11 Hitchin   1:49.97   182     51.93 
10. Addison SUMMERS 11 Co St Albans   1:50.84   178     52.72 
11. Ella PINDER 11 Verulam   1:51.87   173     54.34 
12. Nina VITTUR 11 Verulam   1:53.55   165     55.16 
13. Ana FREEMAN 11 Epping For't   1:53.79   164     54.16 
14. Lily-rose FARR 11 Cheshunt   2:00.00   140     54.97 
15. Beatrix BLANSHARD 11 Hitchin   2:01.07   136     59.02 
16. Phoebe LE GRYS 11 Ware   2:03.11   129     58.52 
17. Scarlett-Rae FARR 11 Cheshunt   2:11.36   106   1:04.15 
  Shreya PRASHANTH 11 Verulam  DNC      
  Darcey KASSEL 11 Verulam  DQ 7. 6         

12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   WA Pts  50 
1. Elise DOTCHIN 12 Co St Albans   1:36.24   272  - 
2. Daphne AZIZ 12 Potters Bar   1:39.86   243     48.47 
3. Millie TAYLOR 12 Cheshunt   1:45.84   204  - 
4. Chloe FIRTH 12 Epping For't   1:48.40   190     50.65 
5. Amelie MCGOWAN 12 Hitchin   1:53.66   165     53.42 
6. Helena FULBROOK 12 Epping For't   1:55.68   156     55.78 
7. Chloe SHEMMINGS 12 Epping For't   2:12.22   104   1:02.87 
  Emily BYRNE 12 Hitchin  DQ 7. 1         

13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   WA Pts  50 
1. Mia NELSON 13 Cheshunt   1:23.73   413     39.73 
2. Giulia CEMELI 13 Hitchin   1:29.57   337     42.10 
3. Lilia THORNE 13 Ware   1:32.13   310     42.03 
4. Florence FAUSSET 13 Hitchin   1:32.48   306     45.10 
5. Peggy EDWARDS 13 Co St Albans   1:33.02   301     44.36 
6. Tiana TSANG 13 Co St Albans   1:37.83   259     45.89 
7. Faye LEGGETT 13 Ware   1:38.18   256     45.35 
8. Lyla PAYNE 13 Epping For't   1:39.54   245     46.36 
9. Bella HOWARD 13 Ware   1:42.65   224     48.36 
10. Sophia ILOAIA 13 Epping For't   1:43.54   218     48.92 
11. Hannah EDGELL 13 Verulam   1:44.65   211     49.90 
12. Liv BAUTISTA 13 Epping For't   1:50.73   178     51.99 
  Annabella KERRY 13 Verulam  DNC      
  Izzy LE GRYS 13 Ware  DNC      

14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   WA Pts  50 
1. Jeyda FAIK 14 Epping For't   1:32.52   306     42.68 
2. Ailie TO 14 Ware   1:41.96   228     48.49 
  Isobella EDWARDS 14 Potters Bar  DNC      

15 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   WA Pts  50 
1. Amy LIDDIARD 15 Ware   1:31.49   316     42.73 
2. Anna OMAHEN 15 Potters Bar   1:36.97   265     45.86 

16 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   WA Pts  50 
1. Rachael CARPENTER 16 Ware   1:18.02   510     37.52 
2. Molly BARTUP 16 Cheshunt   1:21.32   450     39.61 
3. Zara URUS 16 Potters Bar   1:35.82   275     44.63 
4. Kathmarl KLIS FARFAN 18 Epping For't   1:39.06   249     47.93 
  Jessica DRURY 16 Hitchin  DNC      
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EVENT 106 Open/Male 09 /Over 100m Breaststroke 

09 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   WA Pts  50 
1. John HOMAN-DALY 9 Co St Albans   1:56.23   107     55.67 
2. William OXLEY 9 Co St Albans   2:04.09   88     59.76 
3. Dougie GRAINGER 9 Co St Albans   2:04.74   87  - 
4. Arthur PROCTER 9 Co St Albans   2:10.61   75   1:06.46 
  Zachary AVRAMENKO 9 Potters Bar  DNC      
  Harry SHEMMINGS 9 Epping For't  DQ 7. 3         
  William MACKIE 9 Hitchin  DQ 7. 3         

10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   WA Pts  50 
1. James NELSON 10 Co St Albans   1:42.00   159     49.03 
2. Atticus WALTERS GOW 10 Co St Albans   1:54.85   111     54.78 
3. Luke PROCTER 10 Co St Albans   1:59.88   98     54.83 
4. Joseph ADLER 10 Ware   2:00.16   97     58.95 
5. Leo MADGE 10 Hitchin   2:00.55   96     54.00 
6. Adam CZERWINSKI 10 Potters Bar   2:00.92   95     56.31 
7. Payton SANDHU 10 Epping For't   2:09.62   77   1:02.05 
8. Toby LEGGETT 10 Ware   2:12.06   73   2:12.06 
9. Zeno BHAVSAR 10 Potters Bar   2:23.01   57   1:08.26 
  Himalay LEVEQUE 10 Hitchin  DNC      
  Jack BALL 10 Co St Albans  DQ 7. 1         

11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   WA Pts  50 
1. Lok Ya WONG 11 Co St Albans   1:36.92   185     45.68 
2. Marcus FECHETE 11 Epping For't   1:40.85   164     47.74 
3. Maxwell CROFT 11 Cheshunt   1:43.93   150     49.33 
4. Harry LYTHGOE 11 Cheshunt   1:48.76   131     51.05 
5. Murad MAKHKAMOV 11 Potters Bar   1:55.30   110     53.15 
6. Arya ZOLFAGHARI 11 Epping For't   2:03.98   88   1:00.95 
7. Renwa ARIA 11 Epping For't   2:10.01   76   1:01.67 
8. Samuel FALLAHNIA 11 Epping For't   2:17.31   65   1:04.23 
  Oscar WILSON 11 Potters Bar  DNC      

12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   WA Pts  50 
1. Harry BARCLAY 12 Cheshunt   1:34.69   198     45.70 
2. Ruslan SHIRAZ 12 Epping For't   1:35.18   195     44.62 
3. Noah VARSANI 12 Potters Bar   1:35.60   193     45.91 
4. Emilian BORISOV 12 Potters Bar   1:40.15   168     45.82 
5. Jonas LAM 12 Verulam   1:40.23   167     46.84 
6. Adomas SATKEVICIUS 12 Cheshunt   1:42.81   155  - 
7. Ryan TODD 12 Potters Bar   1:43.31   153     49.87 
8. Filip MALECKI 12 Potters Bar   1:45.58   143     50.53 
9. Noah KAY 12 Ware   1:48.18   133     53.69 
10. Frederick SHANKLAND 12 Epping For't   1:51.10   123     52.92 
11. Jonathon NASH 12 Cheshunt   1:56.04   108     55.58 
12. Joseph BUSSMANN 12 Ware   1:56.53   106     55.04 
13. Luke BARTLETT 12 Cheshunt   1:58.84   100  - 
  Roberto AKINCI 12 Epping For't  DQ 7. 6         

13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   WA Pts  50 
1. HARRISON SLAUGHTER 13 Cheshunt   1:32.08   216     45.25 
2. Mano BHAVSAR 13 Potters Bar   1:39.38   172     47.77 
3. Adithya BANGERA 13 Epping For't   1:39.93   169     48.83 
4. David KOS 13 Potters Bar   1:50.07   126     52.96 
  Sam HUNDLEBY 13 Ware  DQ 7. 1         
  Joseph REED 13 Ware  DQ 7. 6         

14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   WA Pts  50 
1. Max SLEZAK 14 Cheshunt   1:23.53   289     39.63 
2. Joshua DILCHAND 14 Epping For't   1:29.39   236     41.94 
3. Charlie LAVIN 14 Co St Albans   1:29.66   234     42.48 
4. Marin KOPRIVLENSKI 14 Cheshunt   1:31.55   220     44.83 
5. George WINTON 14 Hitchin   1:33.08   209     42.85 
6. James FULBROOK 14 Epping For't   1:35.44   194     45.64 
7. Henry FISHER 14 Hitchin   1:36.17   189     45.94 

15 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   WA Pts  50 
1. Jacob EDGELL 15 Verulam   1:25.45   270     40.20 
2. Alexey PARILOV 15 Cheshunt   1:29.99   231     43.14 
  Imtiaaz RAHMAN 15 Epping For't  DNC      

16 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   WA Pts  50 
1. Maxx TO 17 Ware   1:12.49   443     33.43 
2. Harry BRUNTON 18 Cheshunt   1:22.06   305     40.14 
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EVENT 107 Female 09 Yrs/Over 50m Backstroke   

09 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   WA Pts  
1. Cassie BONNER 9 Epping For't     43.00   202  
2. Florence GILL 9 Epping For't     47.44   150  
3. Bronwyn HILL 9 Co St Albans     50.34   126  
4. Alexa WILLIAMS 9 Epping For't     50.71   123  
5. Freya PINDER 9 Verulam     50.90   122  
6. Imogen DOUGLAS 9 Co St Albans     51.19   120  
7. Lauren EATOCK 9 Cheshunt     52.77   109  
8. Asayoma SOWHO 9 Co St Albans     53.06   107  
9. Elissia WILLIAMS 9 Co St Albans     53.71   103  
10. Annabel PASCOE 9 Co St Albans     54.74   98  
11. Beatrice STEWART 9 Co St Albans     56.94   87  
12. Karen GLEESON 9 Potters Bar   1:02.97   64  
  Elle EDWARD 9 Co St Albans  DQ 6. 2        

10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   WA Pts  
1. Ashleigh WORTH 10 Ware     38.78   276  
2. Amélie DESMEULES 10 Verulam     39.27   265  
3. Scarlett OMAND 10 Cheshunt     40.47   242  
4. Josephine FOSTER 10 Epping For't     42.49   209  
5. Penny HODGSON 10 Co St Albans     42.65   207  
6. Gabriella SALES 10 Epping For't     42.70   206  
7. Elsie COLE 10 Epping For't     43.27   198  
8. Haylie FREW-COSTA 10 Potters Bar     43.76   192  
9. Lila ROSEBLADE 10 Verulam     44.13   187  
10. Charlotte DIXON 10 Hitchin     44.30   185  
11. Emilia QUADRI 10 Epping For't     44.55   182  
12. Sakura YAMADA-ORR 10 Co St Albans     44.63   181  
13. Sarah APOSTOL 10 Epping For't     45.24   173  
14. Jessica BEDFORD 10 Co St Albans     45.26   173  
15. Kya SIVANATHAN 10 Potters Bar     45.29   173  
16. Eloisa KERRY 10 Verulam     46.09   164  
17. Audrina PATEL 10 Hitchin     46.30   162  
18. Molly PRATT 10 Epping For't     48.19   143  
19. Georgia MILLER 10 Ware     51.16   120  
20. L KURUKULASOORIYA 10 Epping For't     52.09   113  
21. Emma TODD 10 Potters Bar     53.13   107  
22. Isla BAUTISTA 10 Epping For't     55.31   95  
23. Phoebe HOLLAND 10 Potters Bar     59.01   78  
24. Farah BEHVANDI 10 Co St Albans     59.18   77  
  Amelie MURRAY 10 Epping For't  DQ 6. 4        

11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   WA Pts  
1. Sophie TOM 11 Ware     36.80   323  
2. Olivia DANIEL 11 Verulam     37.65   301  
3. Angela PERVANA 11 Potters Bar     38.00   293  
4. Lois WOOTTON 11 Epping For't     38.21   288  
5. Savannah SMITH 11 Potters Bar     38.23   288  
6. Mariella THORNE 11 Ware     39.69   257  
7. Zara BELNIKOFF 11 Epping For't     40.45   243  
8. Addison SUMMERS 11 Co St Albans     40.99   233  
9. Lucinda FOSTER 11 Epping For't     41.19   230  
10. Viola GRAY 11 Co St Albans     41.99   217  
11. Katie BRAZIL 11 Potters Bar     42.01   217  
12. Hannah JUNOR 11 Hitchin     42.49   209  
13. Nina VITTUR 11 Verulam     43.13   200  
14. Ella PINDER 11 Verulam     43.91   190  
15. MARIA ACCELEANU 11 Cheshunt     44.37   184  
16. Ava FLETCHER 11 Cheshunt     44.87   178  
17. Freja THOMPSON 11 Potters Bar     45.42   171  
18. Summer DINGLEY 11 Hitchin     46.86   156  
19. Isabel BALL 11 Cheshunt     48.01   145  
20. Gracie TREADAWAY 11 Cheshunt     48.60   140  
21. Scarlett CATHERALL 11 Epping For't     49.55   132  
22. Ana FREEMAN 11 Epping For't     50.71   123  
23. Florence MARSHALL 11 Cheshunt     50.80   122  
24. Scarlett-Rae FARR 11 Cheshunt     55.47   94  
25. Lily-rose FARR 11 Cheshunt     56.34   90  
26. Beatrix BLANSHARD 11 Hitchin     56.61   88  
27. Darcey KASSEL 11 Verulam   1:04.05   61  
  Zahra GAUGHAN 11 Potters Bar  DNC     
  Amelie FINLAYSON 11 Hitchin  DNC     
  Shreya PRASHANTH 11 Verulam  DNC     

12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   WA Pts  
1. Elizabeth GORE 12 Epping For't     38.22   288  
2. Amélie JENKINS 12 Ware     38.44   283  
3. Maya MALIN 12 Epping For't     39.57   259  
4. Amelia WOODE 12 Hitchin     40.63   240  
5. Bethany JOBSON 12 Epping For't     41.54   224  
6. Daphne AZIZ 12 Potters Bar     41.71   221  
7. Mia HILLMAN 12 Cheshunt     43.23   199  
8. Helena FULBROOK 12 Epping For't     43.71   192  
9. Chloe SHEMMINGS 12 Epping For't     47.80   147  
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10. Chloe FIRTH 12 Epping For't     47.94   146  
11. Evie HOPKINS 12 Cheshunt     54.18   101  
12. Marianna MORA SALCEDO 12 Potters Bar     56.78   87  

13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   WA Pts  
1. Mia NELSON 13 Cheshunt     33.41   431  
2. Jessica HUTCHINS 13 Ware     36.51   330  
3. Tehya ROBERTON 13 Co St Albans     36.57   329  
4. Peggy EDWARDS 13 Co St Albans     36.64   327  
5. Amelie STREET 13 Ware     37.96   294  
6. Lilia THORNE 13 Ware     38.69   277  
7. Tiana TSANG 13 Co St Albans     39.48   261  
8. Rose NASH 13 Cheshunt     39.62   258  
9. Lois GODDARD 13 Cheshunt     39.64   258  
10. Sophia ILOAIA 13 Epping For't     40.19   247  
11. Mia SULLIVAN 13 Hitchin     40.20   247  
12. Liv BAUTISTA 13 Epping For't     41.12   231  
13. FRANKIE BARTUP 13 Cheshunt     42.00   217  
14. Eloise RIDGE 13 Potters Bar     42.76   205  
15. Lyla PAYNE 13 Epping For't     46.61   158  
16. Hannah EDGELL 13 Verulam     50.01   128  
  Izzy LE GRYS 13 Ware  DNC     

14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   WA Pts  
1. Maya ROBU 14 Cheshunt     34.95   377  
2. Ellie KEELING 14 Ware     35.62   356  
3. Jeyda FAIK 14 Epping For't     36.31   336  
4. Phoebe WEIGHT 14 Cheshunt     38.40   284  
5. Louisa KOSHELEVA 14 Epping For't     38.94   272  
6. Mya VELI 14 Verulam     39.59   259  
7. Jessica MACKENZIE 14 Hitchin     39.70   257  
8. Evelyn BULLEN 14 Cheshunt     39.85   254  

15 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   WA Pts  
1. Isabel MULLINGS 15 Cheshunt     37.46   306  
2. Imogen BROWN 15 Potters Bar     47.43   150  
  Katherine KINCAID 15 Verulam  DQ 6. 4        

16 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   WA Pts  
1. Charlotte CLARK 19 Hitchin     34.52   391  
2. Sophie CLARK 19 Hitchin     34.88   379  
3. Grace SOFOKLEOUS-AMES 16 Cheshunt     35.35   364  
4. Kathmarl KLIS FARFAN 18 Epping For't     42.14   215  
  Jessica DRURY 16 Hitchin  DNC     
 
 

EVENT 108 Open/Male 09 /Over 50m Backstroke   

09 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   WA Pts  
1. John HOMAN-DALY 9 Co St Albans     43.86   128  
2. William MARSHALL 9 Cheshunt     45.55   114  
3. Arthur PROCTER 9 Co St Albans     47.22   102  
4. William OXLEY 9 Co St Albans     47.80   98  
5. Sebastian RAMA 9 Co St Albans     47.84   98  
6. Samuel ROBERTS 9 Co St Albans     49.64   88  
7. Ralph MISIR-YATES 9 Cheshunt     56.12   61  
8. Dougie GRAINGER 9 Co St Albans     56.84   58  
9. Anton BARANOV 9 Co St Albans     57.01   58  
10. Harry SHEMMINGS 9 Epping For't     57.61   56  
11. Ariyan RAMJI 9 Potters Bar     58.61   53  
  Zachary AVRAMENKO 9 Potters Bar  DNC     

10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   WA Pts  
1. Archie DAWSON 10 Hitchin     42.62   139  
2. James NELSON 10 Co St Albans     45.01   118  
3. Jack EATOCK 10 Cheshunt     45.66   113  
4. Luke PROCTER 10 Co St Albans     46.41   108  
5. Jack BALL 10 Co St Albans     48.79   93  
6. Henry SELWAY-SMITH 10 Verulam     49.32   90  
7. Joseph ADLER 10 Ware     50.00   86  
8. Payton SANDHU 10 Epping For't     50.12   85  
9. Evan CLARKE 10 Verulam     50.31   84  
  Nathan KOS 10 Potters Bar  DQ 4. 4        
  Adam BUSSMANN 10 Ware  DQ 6. 2        
  Ari RUBENSTEIN 10 Potters Bar  DQ 6. 4        

11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   WA Pts  
1. Liam THOMPSON 11 Hitchin     40.28   165  
2. Joshua ROBERTS 11 Co St Albans     42.23   143  
2. Maxwell CARTER 11 Co St Albans     42.23   143  
4. Tiam RASTI 11 Potters Bar     43.82   128  
5. Patrick MCKEAVENEY 11 Cheshunt     44.98   118  
6. FABIO GIAMBRONE 11 Cheshunt     45.61   113  
7. Samuel FALLAHNIA 11 Epping For't     45.69   113  
8. Renwa ARIA 11 Epping For't     46.69   106  
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9. Matas GASIUNAS 11 Hitchin     48.34   95  
10. James CHALLIS 11 Potters Bar     49.41   89  
11. Albert HUEBLER 11 Ware     49.48   89  
12. E GLADDING 11 Ware     50.84   82  
13. Teddy ROBERTS 11 Potters Bar     51.27   80  
  Oscar WILSON 11 Potters Bar  DNC     
  Charlie HAMILTON 11 Potters Bar  DNC     

12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   WA Pts  
1. Ruslan SHIRAZ 12 Epping For't     38.68   186  
2. Roberto AKINCI 12 Epping For't     40.00   168  
3. Harry BARCLAY 12 Cheshunt     40.03   168  
4. Ryan TODD 12 Potters Bar     40.96   157  
5. Emilian BORISOV 12 Potters Bar     41.83   147  
6. Frederick SHANKLAND 12 Epping For't     44.27   124  
7. Filip MALECKI 12 Potters Bar     44.30   124  
8. Jonas LAM 12 Verulam     44.33   124  
9. Joseph BUSSMANN 12 Ware     49.08   91  
  SONNY BULLOCK 12 Cheshunt  DQ 4. 4        

13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   WA Pts  
1. Luigi GIAMBRONE 13 Cheshunt     36.28   226  
2. Harry EARL 13 Ware     36.80   216  
3. Hughie LOE 13 Epping For't     37.02   213  
4. Adithya BANGERA 13 Epping For't     38.16   194  
5. Daniel HILLMAN 13 Cheshunt     38.73   186  
6. Archie CLARK 13 Co St Albans     40.71   160  
7. David KOS 13 Potters Bar     45.94   111  
8. Mithun MADHU 13 Potters Bar     48.33   95  
  Sam HUNDLEBY 13 Ware  DQ 6. 2        

14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   WA Pts  
1. Guangdi ZHU 14 Epping For't     33.89   277  
2. Finley BARBER 14 Potters Bar     34.03   274  
3. Milo BRETT 14 Hitchin     34.49   263  
4. Joshua DILCHAND 14 Epping For't     34.77   257  
5. James FULBROOK 14 Epping For't     36.06   230  
6. Max SLEZAK 14 Cheshunt     36.29   226  
7. Alexandru APOSTOL 14 Epping For't     36.32   225  
8. Henry FISHER 14 Hitchin     37.80   200  
9. Alexander BELNIKOFF 14 Epping For't     38.47   189  
10. JAMES BRUNTON 14 Cheshunt     42.41   141  
11. A GAVILANES PETRIK 14 Hitchin     48.06   97  

15 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   WA Pts  
1. Billy CYL 15 Ware     31.93   332  
2. Jacob EDGELL 15 Verulam     39.58   174  

16 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   WA Pts  
1. Alfie BULLOCK 16 Cheshunt     31.03   361  
2. Harry LAWRENCE 18 Verulam     33.79   280  
 


